
2025 Marching Band Schedule of Events

DAY DATE EVENT LOCATION TIME
Mon-Wed

July 7, 8, 9, 14, 15, 16, 21, 
22, 23, 28, 29

Drumline Rehearsals Whitmer 10am-3:30pm

Monday July 28 MANDATORY Parent/Guardian Meeting Whitmer Freshmen/New Marchers

- Order Supplies 5pm-6:30pm

- Pay Fees Experienced Marchers

- Fit Uniforms & Accessories 6:30pm-8pm

Mon-Fri July 30-Aug 15 Band Camp*   (starts on Wednesday) Whitmer *See Reverse

Friday August 22 Whitmer @ Dublin Coffman AWAY - Depart 1:00 7:00 PM

Friday August 29 Martin Luther King Jr @ Whitmer HOME 7:00 PM

Monday September 1 Labor Day Parade Downtown 7:00 AM

Friday September 5 Southview @ Whitmer HOME 7:00 PM

Friday September 12 Whitmer @ Fremont Ross AWAY - Depart 5pm 7:00 PM

Friday September 19 Whitmer @ Springfield AWAY - Depart 5:30 7:00 PM

Friday September 26 Anthony Wayne @ Whitmer HOME 7:00 PM

Friday October 3 Whitmer @ Northview AWAY - Depart 5:40 7:00 PM

Thursday October 9 Snake Dance  (Homecoming Parade) Wernert - Whitmer 6:00 PM

Friday October 10 Findlay @ Whitmer (Homecoming) HOME 7:00 PM

TBA TBA Candlelight Walk Whitmer 5:30 PM

Friday October 17 Whitmer @ Clay AWAY - Depart 5:30 7:00 PM

Friday October 24 Perrysburg @ Whitmer (Senior Night) HOME 7:00 PM

Friday October 31 Playoff Game 1???

Friday November 7 Playoff Game 2???

Monday November 10 Veterans Performance Whitmer Aud 9:30 AM

Friday November 14 Playoff Game 3???

Friday November 21 Playoff Game 4???

Friday November 28 Playoff Game 5???  (Thanksgiving Break)

Friday December 5 Playoff Game 6??? (State Championship)


